## NUMBER VII.

Joint Resolution in Relation to a Deposit of Ten Thousand Dollars, by the Saint Paul and Pacific Railroad Company.

Resolved by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

That the deposit required by the act of the Legislature of this State, entitled "an act to facilitate the connetation to destruction of the Minnesota and Pacific Railroad, and to post of ten thouamend and continue the act of incorporation in relation and dollars by thereto," approved March 10th, 1862, of ten thousand the St. Paul and dollars, as evidence of the good faith and ability of said Company Company to construct the portion of said road between St. Anthony and Anoka, within the time named therein. is hereby dispensed with.

Approved, February 28, 1863.

## NUMBER VIII.

Joint Resolution Relating to the Selection of Lands Donated by an act of Congress for the Endowment of a State Agricultural and Mechanical College.

Resolved by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

That the Commissioner of the State Land Office is denoted for the hereby empowered and authorized to select the land do-endowment of a nated to this State, for the endowment of a State Agriral and Mechanical College, by act of Congress, apcal College 34